

May 1, 2024

Welcome Funding for Seniors Centre in Carleton Place

Carebridge Community Support was pleased to welcome the Honourable Raymond Cho, Minister for Seniors and Accessibility to The Station Active Living Centre in Carleton Place on April 30th to announce ongoing, annual funding.

Minister Cho, accompanied by local MPP John Jordan and Carleton Place Mayor Toby Randell, officially opened and toured the Centre, met with seniors and confirmed ongoing funding for the Centre.

"Thank you to Minister Cho for this welcome announcement," noted Rob Eves, CEO of the Lanark Community Alliance. "We are proud to partner with the Province of Ontario and the Town of Carleton Place to support seniors at the Station Active Living Centre. This investment not only promotes increased health and activity among our seniors but also serves as a vital point of connection for our community. Carebridge Community Support is part of the Lanark Community Alliance and our vision is a caring person-centred community where everyone belongs. We know that communities thrive when everyone feels valued and respected and can live to their full potential. Seniors in our region deserve nothing less."

Access the Ontario Government media release here: https://johnjordanmpp.ca/ontario-investing-in-two-new-seniors-active-living-centres-in-perth-and-carleton-place/



Photo courtesy of John Jordan, MPP



Carebridge Community Support connects and is a catalyst for fostering stronger, caring, person-centred communities across Lanark County by working together to meet the needs of seniors, adults with developmental disabilities and those who need affordable housing.

Together, our organizations employ over 300 people, welcome hundreds of volunteers and serve countless individuals and families.



Community Living Association (Lanark County) is a charity supporting individuals with intellectual disabilities to enable and assist them to live a quality life in their community with dignity and respect.

CONTACT

Kristine Ramsay | Executive Assistant & Board Relations Carebridge Community Support & Community Living Association Lanark County 613.256.1031 ext. 264 | kramsey@carebridge.ca